2023-24 B†B Consent Form for Social Media

B†B has both a website and a Facebook page. We have password protected pages for our website, where we post class rosters and family addresses. Additionally, some teachers desire to occasionally (or routinely) photograph students or take video during class activities with the intent to post those images or video onto the B†B Facebook page to share with others the fun class activities.

While the B†B Facebook page is a closed group, members have the ability to share the photographs with friends on their own Facebook pages. Likewise, social sites can incur breaches in security.

Considering the above, please check one of the boxes below regarding consent for photographs or video that include your child(ren).

This information will be shared with teachers so they will be aware of whether they may post photographs and videos or not.

☐ I give my consent to allow my child(ren)'s likeness – photograph, video, etc. – during B†B activities to be placed on the B†B Facebook page.
by b detivities to be pideed on the byb racebook page.
☐ I do not give permission to allow my child's likeness – photograph, video, etc. –
during B†B activities to be placed on the B†B Facebook page.
Printed Name
Signature
☐ As a B†B teacher, I understand that I must have consent to publish any child's
likeness onto the B†B Facebook page.
Teacher Printed Name
Teacher Signature